R R T >
PR Ty

T

VRS TSI

“S" SERIES FOLDING WING

AR AV SR A A R e AN A S G DL sl b WA T T 6 S TP N,

2
;

3;

i
i)
s
[
ks

56—64 PLATE

LN NI S ek ae GO L A T P A S A NI ST

LGN

T PR TS

BRI IR LR K

iDwAS i P oL

TR

Wy L vt S S S P

SRR S £ W e Ctadite sy v Y e M B R R T P B AR TR T A




PART NO.

GAG048.
GAGO048
GCG48-64
GCGO048W
GHGA0002
GPB00OO
S48FWBV
SWTV
GJGA0001
GJFA0001

WMJAAG675
S48G1
548G2
S48G4
S48G2
GFFAA210
SFPULL
GDFE0O0O0O
HFGA6048

"S" SERIES FW56/64 PLATE

CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFICATIONS

GANG BOLTS
GANG AXLES
PULL TONGUES
TOOL KIT

ASSEMBLY KIT

FRAME AND WINGS

FRAME ASSEMBLY

WING FRAME ASSEMBLY R.

PULL ASSEMBLY

PULL TONGUE AND SIDE PLATES
FOLDING SYSTEM

WHEEL ASSEMBLY

WHEEL LIFT ASSY M/FRAME
WHEEL LIFT ASSY W/FRAME
WHEEL LIFT SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
HUB AND STUB ASSY 9.00 DUALS
GANG ASSEMBLY NO.1

GANG ASSEMBLY NO.2

GANG ASSEMBLY NO.4

GANG BEARING HOUSING DETAIL
"S" SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT
"S" LEVELING SYSTEM OPTIONS
HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL/LEVELING ROD
HYDRAULIC KIT

CHANGES

PAGE



!

"S" SERIES FW56-64 PLATE

SPECIFICATIONS

FW56 PLATE

WEIGHT 5400KG (11905LBS)

WIDTH 6.4 M (21")

TYRE SIZE 9.00 X 16 NUMBER OF TYRES 8

FW64 PLATE

WIDTH 7.3M (24") WEIGHT 5930KG (13073LBS)
TYRE SIZE 9.00X16 NUMBER OF TYRES 8

GANG AXLES USED

HORSEPOWER 140-210

TRANSPORT WIDTH 4.06M

HORSE POWER 200-270
TRANSPORT WIDTH 4.53M (13'10")

GANG _BOLTS USED

(13'4")

PULL TONGUES AVALTIABLE

NO. Or ] PART NO. NO. OF PART NO. PART NO. | HOLE SIZE | THICKNESS| TYPE
DISC | 2 HOLES 1_HOLES DISC M20 ‘ MM MM
3 | MJAMATO7A MJAMAG88 3 FAAJA550 GPBAAOOO 28 50 FLOPPY
¢ — MJAMAS4AA MJAMAI25A 4 FAAJA790 GPBABOOQO 28 50 SWIVEL
5 . _MJAMB181A MJAMB162A 5 FAAJBO20 GPEBAQOQO 40 70 FLOPPY
& . MJAMBA4I1BA MJAMB399A 6 FAAJB260 GPEBBOOO 40 70 SWIVEL
! . M JAMBESSA MJAMBG36A 7 FAAJB430 GPDCAO00O 50 100 FLOPPY
5 1 1MJAMBBI?2A MJAMBE73 8 FAAJB730 GPDCBO0O 50 100 SWIVEL f
TOOL KIT (SUPPLIED WITH PLOUGH - TEGF0000
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
CHAGHO000 DISC LOCK SPANNER 1
CHCFG000 LEVELING SYSTEM SPANNER 1
GNAJGO00O FOLDING GANG ADJUST BLOCK 2
TECBPSO000 24mm & 30MM TOOL ASSEMBLY 1
OPTION: ‘
GDGAAQ000 SWIVEL WHEELS (FOLDING WINGS)




"S" SERIES EW56-64 PLATE

- ASSEMBLY KIT - GAGO64

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GHGA0002 PULL ASSEMBLY 1
2 GCG48-64 MAIN FRAME 1
3 GCGO64WR WING ASSEMBLY RIGHT 1
4 GCGOB4WL WING ASSEMBLY LEFT 1
5 S64G1 GANG NO. 1 1
6 S64G2 GANG NO.2 1
7 564G3 GANG NO.3 1
8 S$64G4 GANG NO. 4 1
9 S64G5 GANG NO.5 o 1
10 S64G6 GANG NO.6 1
11 S64G7 GANG NO.7 1
12 GJFA0Q001 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY L.H. WING 1
13 GJFA0002 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY R.H. WING 1
14 GJGA0001 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY L.H. M/FRAME 1
15 GJGA00O0?2 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY R.H. M/FRAME 1
16 FABKAO75 BOLT M24 3
17 FEBKAQOO NUT NYLOC M24 3
18 FABJAOT5 BOLT M20 24
19 FFAJAQOO NUT BLACK M20 24
20 FMDJJNOO SQ. WASHER 20 ID X 50 OD X 5 MM 48
21 GNBHF000 TOOL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
22 x WMJAABT5 H60 HUR STUB ASSEMBLY 9.00 DUELS 4
NOTE : 3 MACHINES BUILT PRE 1987 MAY HAVE H40 OR H50 HUB AND STUBS FITTED

REFER MASTER FILE FOR MORE INFORMATION.



22

11

21

-

/ 18, 18, 20
6
I -
: 22
[ 22 13
!
8 -

3
( GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD
TITLE. 564 ASSEMBLY KIT
PART NO, =————
SCALE: 1:30 [DATE: 6-9-89 |DRG NO: GAGO64




2
C

(G BN SR ST G

PART NO.

GHGaA0002
GCG48-64
CGCO56WL
CGCO56WR
CGBGPO0O03

"S" SERIES FW56-64 PLATE

PULL
MAIN
WING
WING
WING

FRAME AND WINGS

DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLY
FRAME
ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY
HING PLATE

QTY.

R e



©000)

1l

=)

[l
| CICSOKY |
21
4

5 ’///////,,EQ | | | -
¢ tiﬁ TOP VIEW

5

NR [aTY PART, MATERIAL DIMENSIONS| PART NO.
GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY

[TITCE: FRAME AND WINGS (556) MK1

PART NO

SCALE 1:30  |DATE: 29.03.89|DRG NO. S56FM1




NOTE:

WO~ wh —

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

MACHINES BUILT PRE
REFER TO MASTER FILE

PART NO.
GHGAO0OCO2
GCG48-64
WMJAABTS
wSJDDBOO
CGBGPOO3
LBDJA132
LADJAZ200
LADJAZ200

MAHJAQ70A

CJAZEOOZ2
GNBHFOQO
GNBKGOO0O
CABGGOO3
CABGHOO1
CABGHOOS5
CABGHOOO
GJGAQOO01
GJGAQ0O02
CBBHMOO 1
GNBEFOOQO

"S" SERIES - EW56-64 PLATE

MAIN FRAME GCG48-64

DESCRIPTION

PULL ASSEMBLY

MAIN FRAME

HUB AND STUB ASSEMBLY H60
H60 RIM/TYRE ASSEMBLY 9.00X16 8 PLY
WING HINGE PLATE

SERIES OF HOLES

SLOT 200 LONG

SLOT 200 LONG

GANG PIVOT

GANG PIVOT GUSSET

TOOL BOX

WING LOCK UP ASSEMBLY

WING HING GUSSET

MAIN FRAME GUSSET

MAIN FRAME GUSSET

MAIN FRAME GUSSET

WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY (LEFT)
WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)
RAM LUG

DEPTH GAUGE S24-S100

SN2 2 NN NONN 2D WD WWo PN~ = E

1987 MAY HAVE H40 OR H50 HUBS AND STUBS FITTED
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

s



GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD

HITLE FRAME 48-64
PART NO, ----

SCALE: 121 IDATE: 5-9-89  [DRG NO: 625-8-64




"S" SERIES FW56 PLATE

WING ASSEMBLY RIGHT - GCGO56WR

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GCGO56R WING ASSEMBLY RIGHT 1
2 CABGGO003 HINGE GUSSET 4
3 *  WMJAA675 H60 HUB & STUB ASSEMBLY 9.00 DUALS 1
4 LBDJA335 SERIES OF HOLES 335MM 2
5 LADJA450 SLOT 450MM 2
6 CBBGMO0O01 WING LIFT ARM. 1
7 LADJA250 SLOT 250MM 4
8 CBBHMO001 RAM LUG 1
9 CGBGP003 WING HINGE PLATE 2
10 GJFA0002 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY 1
.
NOTE: - RIGHT WING MIRROR IMAGE OF LEFT WING. ‘
- GJFA0001 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT FITTED TO L.H. WING.
x MACHINES BUILT PRE 1987 MAY HAVE H40 OR H50 HUBS & STUBS FITTED.

REFER TO MASTER FILE FOR MORE INFORMATION.



5 4
\ \ J 1 /
(== (> - 3 o / (=—=\ (3 5 9

l ~ J

2D
AN\

GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD

TITLE:  S56 RIGHT WING
PART NO, -~——-—-

SCALE: 1:15 [DATE: 6-9-83  |DRG NO: S56 WING




QWSO O Wwh —

NN - 2
N2 OO0 ~NOOHP W —

PART NO.
CBCFJO0OO
CBCFJOO1
CBCFJO0O2
CFBFEOOO
CFCFJO0O0O0
FABGAO25
FABJAO45
FFBJAOOQOO
FGBPA135
FHKNA440
FMAJEOQO
MAEEAO25A
MAEHBS50
MECFAQOB5A
MHHGB864
MHHHB200
MHKPB950
HJBHAQOQOO
CBCFUOO1
GNDMFO0O1
GNDMFOO0O
GKFEOOOO

“S" SERIES FW56/64 PLATE

PULL ASSEMBLY GHGAQOQ2

DESCRIPTION

PULL BACK LUG INNER
PULL LUG OUTER

LEVEL LUG PULL

END PLATE

PULL SIDE PLATE

BOLT M12

BOLT M20

NUT NYLOC M20

PULL PIN

SPRING HOSE HOLDER
F/WASHER 20 ID X 40 OD
FLAT 25 X 10

FLAT 50 X 10

PIPE ‘

RHS

RHS

PULL BEAM (RHS)

BASE PLATE FOR 3/4 HYD. HOSE
PULL TONGUE 50MM FLOPPY
S PULL SIDE PLATE RIGHT
S PULL SIDE PLATE LEFT
"S" PARKING JACK

— e ek AN 2 = PO N, RO, NN N

10



TOP VIEW

—

SIDE VIEW
NR |QTY PART, MATERIAL DIMENSIONS| PART NO.
GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY
TITLE: "S" 48-80 PULL
PART NO GHGAQQOR2
QrAlF 440 ImaTeE: 22 R AQ Imbr NN RHARAANAD




|2
©

W~ OO0 W —

PART NO.
GPEBAOQOQO
FABJAOBO
FFBJAOOO
GNDMFQO0O0
GNDMFOO 1
BJEGAO3S
CGCFJO00O0
FKBCAO8O

"8" SERIES

PULL TONGUE AND SIDE PLATES - GPB0O00OO

DESCRIPTION

FLOPPY PULL TONGUE 40 X 70MM
M20 BOLT

M20 NYLOC NUT

"S" PULL SIDE PLATE ASSY LEFT
"S" PULL SIDE PLATE ASSY RIGHT
VESCONITE BUSH

PULL SIDE PLATE

R CLIP (HAIR PIN)

B
S PN =P =<

12



2

A

—

I

7

N

]
\\\\é 3
PULL TONGUES AVALIABLE
PART NO. | HOLE SIZE | THICKNESS| TYPE
MM MM
GPBAAQQO 28 50 FLOPPY
GPBABOO0O 28 50 SWIVEL
GPEBAOOO 40 70 FLOPPY
GPEBB0QO 40 - 70 SWIVEL
GPDCAQQOQ 50 100 FLOPPY
GPDCBO00 50 100 SWIVEL

i

13

PART, MATERIAL  |DIMENSIONS| PART NO.

Fﬂhﬁi

6AIZZLY ENGINCERING PTY

P’ITLE:

PULL TONGUE &SIDE PLATES



NOTE:

OWW-wOoO ;D wh =

PUF
W N -

PART NO.

HYP400/36

GNBKGOQCO
CBBGMOO1
CGBGPOOO
CBBGMOO3
CGBGJOO1
MAGGA130
CBBGJOOO
MDDEAQSO
FGAFA145
FGBUA125
FABGAOZ25
CGBGPOO1

"S" SERIES FW56-64 PLATE

WING FOLDING SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION

HYD. CYL. 4 X 36
WING LOCK UP ASSEMBLY
WING LIFT ARM

BLOCK PLATE 100 X 60
RAM LUG

SIDE PLATE

FLAT

SIDE LUG PLATE

PIN 50MM

WING LOCKUP PIN

WING HINGE PIN

BOLT M12

BLOCK PLATE 60 X 40

* CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE REFER PAGE 45

=



10

I

b

TYPICAL S-48, 5-56 & S-64. 15

GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD
TITLE FRAME & WING ASSY. (BACK VIEW)

PART NO, —
SCALE: {13.8 IDATE: 5-9-89  [DRG NO: S48FWBV |

L,




NOTE:

Z
@)

AL WwN

"S" SERIES FW56/64 PLATE

WHEEL ASSEMBLY H60

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OTY.

GJGA0001 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT 1
WMJAAG675 HUB & STUB ASSY H60 9.00 DUALS 1
WSJDDBO0O 160 RIM & TYRE ASSY 9.00 X 16 8PLY 2
FABJA065 BOLT M20 4
FFBJAOO0O NYLOC NUT M20 4
FMCJGO00O " WASHER 20 ID X 40 OD 4

* MACHINES BUILT PRE 1987 MAY HAVE H40 OR H50 HUBS AND STUBS FITTED.
REFER TO MASTER FILE FOR MORE INFORMATION.



AN

i

AN

NAR

DIMENSIONS| PART NO. |

PART, MATERIAL

GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY

TITLE: WHEEL ASSY .00 DUELS
PART NO
SCALE [DATE: 18.09.88 [DRG NO.




NOTE:

IZ
©

PART NO.
CFEGEOQO!
CGEFHOOO
CGEFMOO01
CJAZGOOO
MDDJA255
MHKPAB43A
MAFEA085

~NO O W =

“S" SERIES EW56-64 PLATE

WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT - GJGAQOO1

DESCRIPTION

END CAP 8MM

AXLE BASE PLATE 16MM

WHEEL ASSEMBLY LIFTING ARM
GUSSET '

ROUND

WHEEL ASSEMBLY LEG

FLAT 12MM X 25MM

- GJFAQ0001 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT IS A MIRROR IMAGE OF
GJFAQ002 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY RIGHT.

GJGAOOO3 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY RIGHT WING ONLY(WITH HELPER RAM)

18



NR [QTY PART, MATERIAL DIMENSIONS| PART NO. |
GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY
TITLE:  WHEEL LIFT ASSY.LEFT.152x102.

PART _NO gjga0001

SCALE

1: 6

[DATE: 23.8.89 |DRG NO.GJGA0001




“S" SERIES FEW56-64 PLATE

WING FRAME WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT - GJGAOOO1

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFEGEOO1 END CAP 8MM
2 CGEFHOOO AXLE BASE PLATE 16MM
3 CGEFMOO1 WHEEL ASSEMBLY LIFTING ARM
4 CJAZGOO0O GUSSET
5 MDDJA255 ROUND
6 MHKPAG43A WHEEL ASSEMBLY LEG
NOTE: - GJFAOOO1 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT IS A MIRROR IMAGE OF

GJFA0002 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY RIGHT.

20



4ARYE
6
A
4
/ 2
i
| R |
NR |aTY PART, MATERIAL __ |DIMENSIONS] PART NO. |
GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY |
TITLE!  WHEEL LIFT ASSY. S.H.S 102 X 102.
PABRT NO GJFA00014

SCALE

16 |DATE: 23.8.89 |DRG NO. GJFA0001




NOTE:

P

~NOoOYO e W

"S" SERIES

WHEEL LIFT SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

GJHBOOOOR W/A SIDE PALE ASSSY INNER (RIGHT)
CCEFP00O W/A SPACER BLOCKS

GJFBO0OO3R W/A SIDE PLATE ASSY OUTER (RIGHT)
MHHND600 MAIN FRAME BEAM

MFWYAO65A BALL BUSH HOUSING

BDMZA000 BALL BUSHING

FABJAO45 BOLT M20

GJHBOOOOL - W/A SIDE PLATE ASSY INNER LEFT.
GJFBOOO3L - W/A SIDE P;LATE ASSY OUTER LEFT.

LEFT AND RIGHT SPECIFY WHICH SIDE OF THE MACHINE THE
WHEEL ASSEMBLY IS LOCATED.

IS NN SRS ol SR ’ﬁ
<

22



3 i 4 ] B ] 6 I 7 | 8

1
END VIEW B2 KK

El
q

™
| /4
@ I TOP VIEW

o = ~
29 i . \ | _— 3
2

\i

23

ML pDEEIe’ N HDLDETERS,
= @ = GRIZZLY ENGINEERING.
- 0.8
N ¢ 0.8 gﬁgmm SBALEY ¥ WHEEL ASSY. SIDE PLATE
BY |cKD -7 APPROVED | ———= BEARING ASSY.
AS1100 " | pATE 27~6-90 BCALE \o scaLg |PPAWING NO.  grppagsy A3

2 | 4 | g l 8 | 7 | B

N




—
QW@ O,P N —

et —a —h 1 & _a
oW

PART NO.

BNJAAOOO
BBGAAQOOO
FDBHAOQO
FFFHAQOO
BNJBAOOO
WAJAABTS
wWJJBAOOO
CAEGEQO1

FMASAKQO
FFCPAOOO
BCJAAQQO
FKCEAQOG63
WKJAAQQO
FMBDCBOO
FABDAQ16
CGEFHOOO

MACHINES BUILT PRE
FITTED.

“S" SERIES FW56/64 PLATE

HUB & STUB ASSEMBLY - WMJAAG75

DESCRIPTION

DUST COVER

BEARING FOR H60 HUB LARGE
STUD WHEEL 5/8 X 1 7/8
NUT WHEEL 5/8

SEAL FOR H60 HUB

H60O STUB AXLE BARE 9 X 16 DUALS
HUB HB0 BRG KIT FITTED
GUSSET H60 AXLE

FLAT WASHER

NUT SLOTTED

BEARING FOR H60 HUB SMALL
SPLIT PIN

CAP FOR H60 HUB

WASHER SPRING 6MM

BOLT M6

AXLE BASE PLATE 16MM

WBJBAB75 HB0 STUB AXLE ASSY CONSISTS OF ITEMS 6, 8 &

BAJAAOOO H60 BEARING KIT CONSISTS OF ITEMS 2, 5, 11 &

1987 MAY HAVE H40 OR H50 HUB AND STUBS

REFER MASTER FILE FOR MORE INFORMATION.
1

Ml DW= N OO

2L



NS
)

D

@

12

e} '{’ ‘\‘ o

o '\'

¥

{f
\\“u/)

25

NR

QTY

PART, MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS

PART NO.

GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY

TITLE: HUB & STUB ASSY. 9.00 DUELS
PART NO WMJAAB75, WBJUBAB7

SCALE

1: 6

[DATE: 24.8.89 [DRG NO.WMJAAB75




NOTE

—_ -

*

L O0OWO SO N = lz
@]

PART NO.
S64GH
LADJA150
LADJAZ00
GFFAA210
MCCHAZ210
CBAFMOOO
GEGBAOQOOOQ
GEGEAQOQOOC
FABHAO85
FFBHAQOO
FABGAOGB5A

"S" SERIES FW56/64 PLATE

GANG FRAME NO.1 ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

GANG FRAME NO. 1

SLOT 150MM

SLOT 200MM

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT
SCRAPER PAD

AXLE CARRIER KISSING
AXLE CARRIER DOUBLE
AXLE CARRIER RIGHT
BOLT M16

NUT NYLOC M16

BOLT M12 WITH HOLE

CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE. REFER PAGE 42.

26



4

TOP VIEW

/@Z////(////%

NOTE: TYPICAL OF 56 PLATE.

BACK ELEVATION

2]
GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD
TITLEE  GANG ASSY "S" 64 NO.1
PART NO,
SCALE: 1: 14.8 IDATE: 4.9.89 [DRG NO: s6461




"S" SERIES FW56/64 PLATE

GANG FRAME NO.2 ASSEMBLY

NO. PART NO. : DESCRIPTION
1 S48G2 GANG FRAME NO.2

2 LADJA150 SLOT 150MM

3 * GFFAAZ210 SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT
4 MCCHAZ210 SCRAPER PAD

5 MAHMA120 PIVOT PLATE

8 CJAZEOOS PIVOT PLATE GUSSET

7 GNABGOOO SPACER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
8 FBBFAOS35 BOLT CS’K KD M10 X 35
9 GEGDAOGOO AXLE CARRIER SINGLE LEFT
20 CBAFMOOO AXLE CARRIER (KISSING)
11 FABGAOB5A BOLT M12 WITH HOLE
12 FABHAO85 BOLT M16

13 FFBHAOOO NYLOC NUT M186
14 LADJA100 SLOT 100MM

NOTE x CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE. REFER PAGE 42.

!



e

INNVANYANTAN

=
7]
=

TOP VIEW
56

; I~ m?m/m: =
DNAI
AN

BACK ELEVATION , 29

RN

GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD |

TITLES  GANG ASSY "S" 48-64 NO.2
PART NO,
SCALE: 1:14.8 IDATE: 4.9.89 [DAG NO: S4862 |




NOTE x

—_—
QW OWNO o WhN —

OGN
B~ won =

PART NO.
S48G4

LADJA150
MAHMA120
CJAZEOOGS
GNABGOOO
FBBFAQ35
GFFBA210
MCCHA210
GEGBAOGOO

FABGAOGBS5A

FABHAQO85
FFBHAOQOOO
CBAFMQOO
LADJA100

CHANGE HAS

"S" SERIES FW56/64 PLATE

GANG FRAME NO.4 ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

GANG FRAME

SLOT 150MM

PIVOT PLATE

PIVOT PLATE GUSSET
SPACER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
BOLT CS’K HD M10 X 35
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY RIGHT
SCRAPER PAD

AXLE CARRIER (DOUBLE)
BOLT M12 WITH HOLE
BOLT M16

NYLOC NUT M16

AXLE CARRIER (KISSING)
SLOT 100MM

BEEN MADE. REFER PAGE 42.

30



14

)
\ \
\!

\

i

\
\\
\

Vilva

/717

-

/7

iy
/;
/

U] / 1/
i i il I i
\2_

B, 6

13

A\

K'i\
i

10

31

GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD

TITLEE GANG ASSY "S" 48-64 NO.4

PART NO,

SCALE: 1: 14.8 [DATE: 5.9.83 [DRG NO: S48G4




2 OO OO O, WM —

— =

GANG AXLES USED

NO. OF PART NO.
"S" SERIES DISC 2 HOLES 1 _HOLES
3 MJAMAT7O07A MJAMAG88S
GANG ASSEMBLY 4 MJAMAS44A MJAMAS25A
5 MJAMB181A MJAMB162A
6 MJAMB418A MJAMB399A
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 7 MJAMBB55A MJAMBE36A
8 MJAMBB92A MJAMBB73
FAAJB260 6 DISC GANG BOLT M20
GEGDAQOO AXLE CARRIER SINGLE LEFT
MGGFAQO04 4AMM SPACER GANG BOLTS USED
FHCPAO35 GANG SPRING
BNTAAOO DUST COVER SERIES II NO. OF PART NO.
BPBBAOOO GANG BEARING 38 X 100 SPHERICAL DISC M20
BGB100B1 LEAD BEARING HOUSING SERIES II K FAAJAS50
BHB100B1 THRUST BEARING HOUSING SERIES II 4 FAAJATS0
D26DSB26 DISC 5 FAAJBO20
MEGRAZ2 30 230MM SPOOL ‘ 6 FAAJB260
CBAFM0O0O AXLE CARRIER KISSING 7 FAAJB490
8 FAAJBT30
SERIES I BEARING HOUSINGS AND DUST COVER LISTED BELOW.
BGB100BO LEAD BEARING HOUSING, SERIES I
BHB100BO THRUST BEARING HOUSING, SERIES I
BNTAA0OQO DUST COVER WITH NEOPRENE INSERT,
SERIES I
FOR MORE INFORMATION ON BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLIES REFER TO THE MASTER FILE

32

s
DN



TYPICAL THRUST BEARING HOUSING SET-UP
ON *S® SERIES MACHINES.

BACK ELEVATION

“

TOP VIEW

- S =

9 TYPICAL LEAD BEARING HOUSING SET-P
ON *S°® SERIES MACHINE.

33

GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD

TITLE:  GANG ASSY "S" 48-84 NO.2
PART NQ,

SCALE: 1 14.8 IDATE: 4.9 89 IDRG NO: S486G2



NO. PART NO.
* GFFAA210
MCCHA210
FEBEAO35
CBAGG000
FABHAO70
FFBHAOOO
FFAEA000

~NOoO o N -

"S" SERIES EW56-64 PLATE

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT GEFAAZ210

DESCRIPTION

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY
SCRAPER PAD

SET SCREW M8
SCRAPER LUG

BOLT M16

NYLOC NUT M16
BLACK NUT M8

GFFBA210 - SCRAPER ASSEMBLY RIGHT.

* CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE.

REFER PAGE 42.

34



|
IN

Van
N
I

U1

35

GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD

TITLE: PLATE 20mm "S" SCRAPER
PART NO,

SCALE:  1:2.31  |DATE: 26.40.89 [DRG NO: CGFFJ00D




NOTE:

o

O~NOU s WN P lz

PART NO.

GDFE0000
GDFE0001
GDFG0000
GDFE0002
GDFJA000
GKFA0001
CBBFJ000
MAGPA135

"S" SERIES FW56/64 PLATE

"S" FOLDING PULL OPTIONS (SPULL)

DESCRIPTION
LEVELING ROD
LOCK UP ASSEMBLY - (LEVELING ROD)
HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL
LOCK UP ASSEMBLY - (HYD. PITCH CONTROL)

HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR

SWIVEL ASSSEMBLY "S" M24 BOLTS
TOP LEVEL LUG

FLAT

GKFA0000 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY TO SUIT MACHINES PRE SERIAL

NO. 487

( M20 BOLTS)

CBBFJ001 TOP LEVEL LUG TO SUIT MACHINES PRE SERIAL

NUMBER 487

(M20 BOLTS)

!

36



[ [}

~]
MANUAL PITCH CONTROL 37 ,
WITH LOCK-UP GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD |
‘ TITLE: ST FOLDING PULL
PART NO,
SCALE: 1: 14 [DATE: 20.9.89 [DRG NO; SFPULL




W O~NO U W -

e
N o

OO ~NoOUL s WK

* CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE

"S" SERIES

HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL - GDFGO0000

PART NO.

FABKAOS50
FFDPAOOO
FFGPAO40
FFGPA090
FHNPA240
GKFA0001
FPJPA760
HHFEZ00O

HYC250/06

FGBKA135
FMCMGO00O
FKAEAQOO

FFDPAOOO
FFGPAO40
FFGPAO90
FHNPA240
FPJPA760

MAEHA100B
MJAPA270A

GKFA0001
FABKAO50
FGBKA135
FMCMGO00O0
FKAEA000

DESCRIPTION

BOLT M24

HALF NUT 1-1/4 BSW
SPRING ASSEMBLY NUT 40MM
SPRING ASSEMBLY NUT 90MM
SPRING 240MM

"g" SWIVEL ASSEMBLY 24MM BOLTS
THREADED BARE 760MM
ADAPTOR (CROSS RAM)

HYD CYL 2.5" X 6" CROSS
PIN 1"

F/WASHERS

LYNCH PIN 6mm

LEVEL ROD ASSEMBLY

HALF NUT 1-1/4 BSW
SPRING NUT ASSY 40MM
SPRING NUT ASSY 90MM
SPRING 240MM
THREADED BAR 760MM
FLAT 50 X 10

SQUARE 50 X 50

"s" SWIVEL ASSEMBLY 24MM BOLTS

BOLT M24

PIN 1"
F/WASHER
'LYNCH PIN 6mm

3
24

BPEaRPRPRRROPE RPN ro

R ERNNRERORPRDPPN

s



A Ciimaw
LTI Aoy, WAWA Wi I

HYD PITCH CONTROL OPTN,
GOFG000O

A X A A A
TN WMINZ\/\/\Y\‘SQ/\/\/\/\M [T

SERE e T
5\ LEVELING ROD & l 6 10, 11

st e e

4 GDFE0000

39

NR [aTY PART, MATERIAL DIMENSIONS| PART NO. |
~__GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY

TITLE:  EVELING ROD

PART NO GDFE0000

SCALE 1. 3 DATE: 19 04.83 |DAG NO. GOFEOOOOD




OO~ wn =

PART NO.
FAGEAQ45
FABEAQBO
HGCAG300
HGCAH600
HGCAJ700
HGCCA500
HGCCAB800
HGCCCO0O0O0
HGCCC300
HGCCD700
HHAAAATT
HHABAMO7
HHABAMOT7A
HHDMNWO7
HJBCAQQQ
HJBFAQOQOO
HRDBA285
HYP400/36
HzZP375/12
HZP400/12
HZP425/12

HzZP450/120

"S" SERIES - EW 56/64 PLATE

HYDRAULIC KIT - HFGA6056/64

BOLT M8 X
BOLT M8 X

DESCRIPTION

45 GRADE 8.8
80 GRADE 8.8

HOSE (6,300) HHAKBUO7 HHAKMUO7Y
HOSE (7,600) HHAKBUO7 HHAKMUO7
HOSE (8,700) HHAKBUO7 HHAKMUO?
HOSE (500) HHAKBUOY BOTH ENDS
HOSE (800) HHAKBUQ7 BOTH ENDS

" HOSE (2,000) HHAKBUOY BOTH ENDS

HOSE (2,300) HHAKBUO7 BOTH ENDS
HOSE (3,700) HHAKBUO7 BOTH ENDS
FITTING TEE M/M/M. 3/4"

FITTING U.

N O RING J,I,C,M,N

FITTING 900 ELBOW/RESTRICTOR
QUICK RELEASE COUPLING 3/4"
CLAMP SHELL 3/4-3/4

TOP PLATE
TRANSPORT
HYD. CYL.
HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIC
HYD. CYL.

FOR 3/4 CLAMP

BLOCK (285MM) P.T.E.
4"1X 36"

cyL. 3.75" X 127
CYL. 4" X 127

CYL. 4.25" X 127

4.6 X 12" D/STOP

—

= n
_L_L—A_.LNI’\)O)NP[\)ON_A(})—L_L—L..A—LN

W w

40



1, 15, 16

L]
GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LID
; TITLEE S-64 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
PART NO,
SCALE: 1:25.53 IDATE: 17-10-89 |DRG NQ: S64HSPC




CHANGES -

"S" SERIES FW56-64 PLATE

REFERENCE oLD NEW DATE OF SERIAL NO. NOTES
PAGE ITEM PART NO. PART NO. CHANGE OF CHANGE
14 11 FGBUA380 FGBUA125 1988 & FROM 5C X 380mm TO 60 X 125mm
26,28,34 3,4,1 GFFAB210 GFFAA210 1986 LENGTHENED FROM 410mm TO 460mm
30,34 7,N GFFBB210 GFFBA210 1986 LENGHTENED FROM 410mm TO 460mm

47




